

OFFICERS AND BOARD MEMBERS 2022 – 2023

> MAALIDDIN B. BIRUAR, M.D. President

GINGERLITA ALLA-SAMONTE, M.D. Vice-President

PELAGIO L. ESMAQUEL, JR., M.D. Secretary

RICARDO A. FRANCISCO, JR., M.D. Treasurer

> VIMAR A. LUZ, M.D. Board Member

AGNES TORRIJOS-CRUZ, M.D. Board Member

GLENN R. BUTUYAN, M.D. Board Member

MAYLEEN JENIFFER L. LAICO, M.D. Board Member

MARY-GRACE ANGELICA S. GOMEZ, M.D. Board Member

> NOEL M. CASTILLO, M.D. Immediate Past President

VISION STATEMENT

The Philippine Society of Nephrology, Inc. is a cohesive body that ensures adherence to the highest standards of excellence in training and research in the field of Nephrology. It commits itself to train, regulate, and support its members to enable them to be globally competitive, ethical, excellent, and compassionate.

It is a dynamic partner of Medical and Professional Societies, and a foremost source of knowledge and information. The PSN, Inc. serves as liaison between its members and various support and regulatory institutions.

The society is committed to the highest quality care for patients as it leads renal related public health programs especially those that are relevant to the Filipino people.

MISSION STATEMENT

The Philippine Society of Nephrology, Inc. promotes and disseminates current knowledge and information in Nephrology. It provides guidelines in the delivery of nephrologic care, and ensures the strict implementation of these guidelines. Through accreditation, it enforces global training and research standards.

The society provides information on members' needs and problems, as well as expertise and recommendations for policy formulation regarding renal disease. It shall initiate, recommend, promote, and coordinate public health programs geared towards awareness, prevention, and treatment of renal disease.

Room 2406 One San Miguel Avenue Condominium, San Miguel Avenue Corner Shaw Boulevard, Ortigas Center Pasig City, Philippines Tel. No. (63-2) 82816364) Telefax. (63-2) 86871187) E-mail address: psnmanila@gmail.com Website: www.psn.org.ph

Philippine Society of Nephrology, Inc.

a component society of the Philippine College of Physicians a sub-specialty society of the Philippine Medical Association an affiliate society of the International Society of Nephrology



August 15, 2022

Dear Dr. Colleague:

Greetings!

The Committee on Peritoneal Dialysis created the "Primer on Peritoneal Dialysis" (previously called the PD Summit) to set the foundation for the basic knowledge of peritoneal dialysis. This special course is specifically organized for Nephrologists and their potential PD nurses and prepares them on creating their PD program and setting up a PD center in their areas of practice. The committee was able to conduct a total of seven (7) runs since this was launched in February 2018. The pandemic may have interrupted this biannual conference, but this allowed us to restructure, update and create new training modules.

By 2022, the Primer on Peritoneal Dialysis is reformatted into a blended learning tool with three (3) months of on-demand access to the recorded training modules. In our pilot run, this was conducted to all Nephrology Fellowship Training Institutions – adult and pediatric Nephrology fellows-in-training, three (3) representatives from the training core of each participating institution, and three (3) potential PD nurses from each institution. The next run is set for October 2022 and will be open to all Nephrologists and potential PD nurses. We further reformatted the program and divided the course into five (5) segments that are scheduled every Friday afternoon (twelve noon to five o'clock PM) from October 7, 2022, until November 4, 2022. Each segment ends with an interactive supplemental activity, and a panel Q and A session with the speakers. All lectures will be delivered virtually; a link will be provided once registered. The skills demonstration and return demo on manual (CAPD) exchange will be conducted by the PD Nurses of Baxter and Fresenius. We are arranging with the PD providers the logistics of the face-to-face hands-on training instead of a virtual demonstration. An online exam is scheduled the week after the fifth (5th) Friday session.

Participants who completed the attendance of the five (5) Friday sessions, passed the evaluation exam and performed the return demonstration will be given the certificate of attendance with the corresponding CPD Units.

Registration is open to individual and institutional participants (one Nephrologist and two nurses from the same institution). Registration starts on August 15, 2022, until September 30, 2022.



OFFICERS AND BOARD MEMBERS 2022 - 2023

> MAALIDDIN B. BIRUAR, M.D. President

GINGERLITA ALLA-SAMONTE, M.D. Vice-President

PELAGIO L. ESMAQUEL, JR., M.D. Secretary

RICARDO A. FRANCISCO, JR., M.D. Treasurer

> VIMAR A. LUZ, M.D. Board Member

AGNES TORRIJOS-CRUZ, M.D. Board Member

GLENN R. BUTUYAN, M.D. Board Member

MAYLEEN JENIFFER L. LAICO, M.D. Board Membe

MARY-GRACE ANGELICA S. GOMEZ, M.D. Board Member

> NOEL M. CASTILLO, M.D. Immediate Past President

VISION STATEMENT

The Philippine Society of Nephrology, Inc. is a cohesive body that ensures adherence to the highest standards of excellence in training and research in the field of Nephrology. It commits itself to train, regulate, and support its members to enable them to be globally competitive, ethical, excellent, and compassionate.

It is a dynamic partner of Medical and Professional Societies, and a foremost source of knowledge and information. The PSN, Inc. serves as liaison between its members and various support and regulatory institutions.

The society is committed to the highest quality care for patients as it leads renal related public health programs especially those that are relevant to the Filipino people.

MISSION STATEMENT

The Philippine Society of Nephrology, Inc. promotes and disseminates current knowledge and information in Nephrology. It provides guidelines in the delivery of nephrologic care, and ensures the strict implementation of these guidelines. Through accreditation, it enforces global training and research standards

The society provides information on members' needs and problems, as well as expertise and recommendations for policy formulation regarding renal disease. It shall initiate, recommend, promote, and coordinate public health programs geared towards awareness, prevention, and treatment of renal disease.

Room 2406 One San Miguel Avenue Condominium, San Miguel Avenue Corner Shaw Boulevard, Ortigas Center Pasig City, Philippines Tel. No. (63-2) 82816364) Telefax. (63-2) 86871187) E-mail address: psnmanila@gmail.com Website: www.psn.org.ph

Philippine Society of Nephrology, Inc.

a component society of the Philippine College of Physicians a sub-specialty society of the Philippine Medical Association an affiliate society of the International Society of Nephrology



Attached is the curriculum of the program and the registration form.

Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

MARY ROSE Y BISQUERA, MD, FPCP, FPSN

Chair, Committee on Peritoneal Dialysis

Noted by:

GLENN R. BUTUYAN, MD, FPCP, FPSN Head, Cluster on Quality Assurance and Accreditation

Member, Board of Trustees, PSN, Inc.

Sman IDDIN B. BIRUAR, MD, FPCP, FPSN

President, PSN, Inc.